)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 25, 2024, 10:02:45 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3610 Concurrent Resolution, By Harvin, Woodrum and W.J. Young

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE NATURAL RESOURCE BOARD TO NAME THE GAME
SANCTUARY THAT ENCOMPASSES TAWCAW CREEK IN CLARENDON COUNTY THE "GARTH H. MCMASTERS GAME
SANCTUARY" AND TO ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS TO THAT EFFECT.

03/06/97
03/06/97
04/01/97
04/02/97
04/03/97
04/03/97
04/24/97
04/29/97

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-88

Introduced SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-24

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-58

Page 1 of 1



