April 25, 2024, 10:02:45 am

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## H\*3610 Concurrent Resolution, By Harvin, Woodrum and W.J. Young

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE NATURAL RESOURCE BOARD TO NAME THE GAME SANCTUARY THAT ENCOMPASSES TAWCAW CREEK IN CLARENDON COUNTY THE "GARTH H. MCMASTERS GAME SANCTUARY" AND TO ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS TO THAT EFFECT.

03/06/97	House	Introduced HJ-10
03/06/97	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
04/01/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
04/02/97	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-88
04/03/97	Senate	Introduced SJ-7
04/03/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7
04/24/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-24
04/29/97	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-58